U.S. PTO 11/809896 05/31/2007

06-13-2007

00 10 2007	
	Attorney Docket No.: <u>5220P181</u>
To the Director of the United States 103416552	anached original documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dr. Mark Cameron Little	Name: Red Hat, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): May 31, 2007	
	Street Address: 1801 Varsity Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance	City: Raleigh
Assignment Merger	State: NC
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>27606</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424 Confirmatory License	Country:
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attacl	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7 th	 ■ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 90025	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers
State. Camornia Zip. 90025	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666
Phone Number: 408-720-8300	Authorized User Name:
Fax Number: 408-720-8383 Email Address:	1
	No.: 04 0007
9. Signature: Signature	May 31, 2007 Date
Benjamin A. Kimes	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name of Person Signing	attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No.: 5220P181

96/95/2097 HMARZI1 00000039 11809896 94 FC:8021

8021 40.00 OP

Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 06/01/05

PATENT REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0840

SSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 5220P181
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt a	•
acknowledged, I, the undersigned, <u>Dr. Mark Cameron Lit</u>	
Dod Mat. Jac.	
nereby sell, assign, and transfer to Red Hat Inc.	
a <u>Corporation</u> Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university,	of Delaware
eaving a principal place of business at _1801 Varsity Driv	e. Raleigh, NC, 27606
"Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal repre or the United States and all foreign countries, in and to a tre disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provisi- nay have a declaration executed by the undersigned prio antitled	ny and all inventions or improvements that onal) for the United States patent which
ADDRESSABLE DISPATCHERS IN DIS	TRIBUTED COMPUTING,
aid patent application also identified as follows (when kn	own):
[I hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said A number and filing date of said patent application v	
Inited States Patent Application Number	_filed,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provision provisional applications, utility applications, design applica- applications, continued prosecution applications, continual applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, re- latent applications that have been or shall be filed in the larry of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all of sexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvement esulting from the filing of said United States application;	Itions, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other United States and all foreign countries on original patents, reissued patents, n or shall be issued in the United States
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represented purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute the purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute the purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned applications, design applications, design applications, continually processors, continued processors, remewal applications, reissue applications, restant applications on any and all said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist the patents and the history thereof; and generally assist the patents and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, in said the patents on said inventions or improvements, in said the patents on said inventions or improvements, in said the patents was and	without charge to, but at the expense of, ntatives, to carry out in good faith the intendrute all provisional applications, non-tions, divisional applications, continuation tion-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other examinations, extensions, and all other examinations, execute all rightful oaths, nunicate to said Assignee, its successors, signed relating to said inventions or examination for said inventions or protection for said inventions or provements, and all applications for patent
	ns, and legal representatives that no
ക്കാര്യ് ഷ്ട്രമാള മുട്ടുണ്ടത്. Ito buccessore, assig paramenent states (sans), rangusu, Esenso, or other agreement	attecting the rights and property herein
Manufaction with their Assigned, the Successore, assigned, the successore assigned a substitution of the successore assigned to the successore assigned their substitutions.	affecting the rights and property herein
well a result grant, mangage, Evense, or other agreement	and the second s
and a most grant, mongage, Evense, or other agreement	and the second s

REEL: 019434 FRAME: 0841

us a dres been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as a reviolessed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

31/5 / 2007

Signature

Dr. Mark Cameron Little Printed/Typed Name

Assignment Document Return Address:
BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP
12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90025-1030
(408) 720-8300

740. 2354.160

.2

THE HOW ALKNOW!